Email to: john.sparks2@ntlworld.com & 
daniellewis@cardiffcasuals.com – thank you


	DATE
	16/05/2011
	VENUE 
	Wenvoe
	
	Cardiff Hockey
	v.
	Cardiff Casuals 
	Toss: 
	Cardiff Hockey 


	INNINGS OF 
	
	
	
	INNINGS OF 
	
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 

	1
	J. Egan 
	Bowled
	Lewis
	0
	
	1
	K. Swain
	Bowled
	Egan
	9

	2
	M. Shelton
	Bowled
	Lewis
	4
	
	2
	N .Lal
	CAUGHT
	Egan
	31

	3
	M. Kelly
	C T Nipun
	Lewis
	18
	
	3
	D. Britton
	Bowled
	Egan
	2

	4
	I. Savage
	Bowled
	Thomas
	16
	
	4
	G. Dafydd
	LBW
	Jones
	1

	5
	R. Jones
	Bowled
	Swain
	88
	
	5
	G. Thomas
	Bowled
	Eaton
	8

	6
	R. Price
	Run Out 
	(Muff)
	0
	
	6
	T. Hirani
	Bowled 
	Eaton
	13

	7
	B. Eaton
	NOT OUT
	
	4
	
	7
	A. Akbari
	Bowled
	
	10

	8
	S. Thapan
	Bowled 
	Swain
	3
	
	8
	N.Afzal
	NOT OUT
	
	3

	9
	C. Makan
	NOT OUT
	
	4
	
	9
	D. Lewis
	Bowled
	Eaton
	0

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	M. Foote
	Bowled
	Darwent
	2

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	D. Thomas
	Run Out
	
	1


	Byes
	4
	
	Extras
	13
	
	Byes
	1
	
	Extras
	23

	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	152
	
	Leg Byes
	3
	
	TOTAL
	104

	Wides
	8
	
	WICKETS
	7
	
	Wides
	17
	
	WICKETS
	10

	No Balls
	
	
	
	Ov 
	
	No Balls
	2
	
	
	Ov 


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	0
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	41
	44
	47
	47
	70
	97
	99
	102
	
	

	1
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	Lewis
	4
	0
	8
	3
	
	Thapan
	2.2
	0
	25
	0

	Afzal
	4
	0
	27
	0
	
	Kelly
	4
	0
	14
	0

	Swain
	4
	0
	38
	2
	
	Egan
	4
	1
	13
	3

	Thomas
	4
	0
	45
	1
	
	Jones
	2
	1
	2
	1

	Foote
	4
	0
	28
	0
	
	Darwent
	3
	0
	21
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Eaton
	1
	0
	11
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Result:
	Cardiff Hockey Won by 48 Runs
	Notes:
	


